


Tazza kaakao, vähälakt 10x1kg RA

FI

**PRODUCT**

<b>Paulig´s product number</b>	62558	
<b>Name according to trade practice</b>	Hot Chocolate Drink Powder	
<b>Product type</b>	Out of home	
<b>Product description</b>	Hot chocolate powder in standing bag	
<b>Manufacturer</b>	Manuf. for Paulig Finland Ltd, Satamakaari 20, FI-00980 Helsinki, Finland.	
<b>Country of manufacture</b>	Sweden	
<b>Tariff number</b>	1806.9070.10	

**CERTIFICATIONS**

Rainforest Alliance certified cocoa

**BARCODES**

Pack	6418236105262
Case	6418236104302

**INGREDIENTS**

Sugar, skimmed MILK powder reduced in lactose (lactose 2.4%), fat-reduced cocoa powder (cocoa non-EU) (16%), fully hydrogenated vegetable fat (coconut), glucose syrup, maltodextrin, salt, MILK PROTEIN, burnt sugar, anti-caking agent (E551), stabilizer (E340, E452), emulsifier (E481).

**MARKETING TEXT**

EN: A delicious low-lactose hot choco powder for coffee vending machines. Tazza Hot Choco Drink has a delicious chocolate taste. Tazza Hot Choco is especially a winter favourite, but it's good to have available year-round in addition to coffee and tea.

Rainforest Alliance Certified cocoa means training farmers to grow better crops using climate-smart agriculture, which help them mitigate and adapt to climate impacts. It also means contributing to lifting rural people out of poverty by improving sustainable livelihood opportunities for farmers, workers, and their families. Learn more at [ra.org](http://ra.org).

FI: Vähälaktoosinen kaakaojauhe kahvilaitteisiin. Tazza Hot Choco -jauheesta valmistetussa kaakaojuomassa on herkullisen suklainen maku. Kaakaota on hyvä olla aina tarjolla kahvin ja teen lisäksi. Kahvilaitteeseen lisätynä Tazza vähälaktoosisesta kaakaojauheesta valmistuu kätevästi höyryävän kuumia kaakaojuomia, jotka maistuvat monelle.

Rainforest Alliance -sertifioitu kaakao tarkoittaa, että viljelijöitä koulutetaan käyttämään ilmastoystävällisempiä viljelykäytäntöjä. Tämä auttaa vähentämään ilmastovaikutuksia ja sopeutumaan esimerkiksi ilmastonmuutoksen aiheuttamiin haasteisiin. Samalla tuetaan taloudellista toimeentuloa, kun viljelijöiden, työntekijöiden ja heidän perheidensä vastuullisen elinkeinon mahdollisuuksia parannetaan. Lue lisää [ra.org](http://ra.org).

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION		
Reference value	per 100 g	
Energy / 100 g (ml)	1600 kJ (370 kcal)	
	Quantity	Units of measure
Fat	5,5	g
of which saturates	4,7	g
Carbohydrate	69	g
of which sugar	65	g
Protein	12	g
Salt	1,1	g

OTHER PROPERTIES		
Organic product	No	
Organic certification by		
GMO ingredients	No	
Ingredients of animal origin	Yes	
Allergens	Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains, and products thereof)	Does not contain
	Crustaceans and products thereof	Does not contain
	Eggs and products thereof	Does not contain
	Fish and products thereof	Does not contain
	Peanuts and products thereof	Does not contain
	Soybeans and products thereof	Does not contain
	Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	Contains
	Nuts or almonds ( <i>Amygdalus communis</i> L.), hazelnuts ( <i>Corylus avellana</i> ), walnuts ( <i>Juglans regia</i> ), cashews ( <i>Anacardium occidentale</i> ), pecan nuts ( <i>Carya illinoensis</i> (Wangenh.) K. Koch), Brazil nuts ( <i>Bertholletia excelsa</i> ), pistachio nuts ( <i>Pistacia vera</i> ), macadamia or Queensland nuts ( <i>Macadamia ternifolia</i> ), and products thereof	Does not contain
	Celery and products thereof	Does not contain
	Mustard and products thereof	Does not contain
	Sesame seeds and products thereof	Does not contain
	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/liter	Does not contain
	Lupin and products thereof	Does not contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does not contain	
Allergen remarks		
Additional information		

**SHELF LIFE TIME AND STORAGE CONDITIONS**

<b>Shelf life time</b>	548 days	
	<b>Temperature, min</b>	<b>Temperature, max</b>
<b>Storage</b>	1 °C	25 °C
<b>Transportation</b>	1 °C	25 °C
<b>Storage instructions</b>	Store in the original packaging in a cool, dry warehouse and away from odorous materials. Humidity should not exceed 65% RH.	
<b>Remarks</b>	Best before: see back side of the package	

**PACKAGE RECYCLING**

Sort as plastics
------------------